In acoordance with .
v AMO02
Insolvency (Bngland & :

Vieles) Ries 2016 Notice of statement of affairs in administration

5
Compames House :

//II/I///I/I/I//II///I//I/I//II/I//I///II///I//II/

10/06/2020
COMPANIES HOUSE

1| ~ Company details

companyruber [0 [0 [4 [1 8 (—V K

< Alling in'this form
Fease complete in typescript or in

~ Gompany name in full |VS|gnature.Shan_kIy Limited

_ bold black capitals

: E — Administrator’s name
Rilforenamels) | Matthew
Umame’ Ingram |

' n ' Administrator’s address

Building name/number | 35 Newhall Street
SQreet ‘ | '

|

Fbst-town ' ’Birmingham
- County/Region |
Fostange B [3[a[plul [ [
u L _ Administrator’s name o _
 Fullforenamety) | Michael © ke tisection fo tat us bout
Qurname Lennon ' anqther administrator.
E - Administrator’s addresse
Building name/hurrber[The Chancery Qaher.adm.i_rﬁstrator ‘
Sreet : |58 Spring Gardens ﬁ"ﬁ:ﬂﬁ?ﬁ&ﬁ!mm
| o
- Post town , |Manéhester
Courty/Region | '
Rawe [z [1]E W[ [ [
~ Country . Co | . :

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO02 o
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

A Attacment

I have attached a copy of:

. Satement of affairs

‘:‘-' Satement of concurrence

‘ Date of the statement of affairs
ol [ Bl

. ﬂ : Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
e Tole [ofe RFolslo

' u , Signand date Co
Adminigrator's 9&““ —
Sgnature , H fori—

Sgnatuire date ,?[? [?,? . E’?’?’T
‘ : . . - ;

¥

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairsin administration |

B Presenter information .

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact informetion, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

~

’ Contact name
| - Daniel Ryan

1®™™™ Duff & Phelps Ltd.

Address

| ~ The Chancery
’ . 58 Spring Gardens
|'R’s-“°”" Manchester

’ County/Region

|0mry

| X

|‘Te|eph:ne

+44 (0) 161 827 9178

Checklist

‘We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with infonmtion missing.

- Please make sure you have remembered the
following:
0 The company name and number metch the
information held on the public Register.
O -You have attached the required documents
O You have signed and dated thé fom

@ Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Oorrpam&s Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales CF14 3UZ
DX 33050 Cardiff.

= FWWWF .

For further information please see the guldanoe notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/oompanieshouse
or email enquiries@pompanieshousegov.uk

Thisformis available inan
atermnative format. Hease visit the

forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

Thisforrnhasbeenpm\/idedfreecfmargebyOormamal-mse .

04/17 Version 1.0




STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Company Name: Signature Shankly Limited (in Admmustratnon) {“the Company ")
Company Number: 09418371
Court Number: High Court of lustice, Business &'Pfoperty Courts, No. CR-2020-002140

Statement as to the affairs of (a) Signature Shankly Limited, Cavern Court 1st Floor, 8 Mathew Street, '

leerpool Merseyside, Unlted Kingdom, L2 6RE

on 9 April 2020, the date that the company entered Administration.

Statement of Truth

i believe that the facts statéd in this statement. of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 9 April 2020, the date that the
company entered Administration. .

Full name L/""‘lé‘dc‘é Kenmd\G "\{'_' , \.
Signed 5//\,/,%4 /2/

| Dated g/é /420

"




~Insolvency Act 1986

Signature Shankly Limited
Company Registered Number: 09418371

' Estimatéd Statement Of Affairs as at 9 April 2020

Book Value

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge hblders)

. Deficiency b/d

Trade & Expense Creditors
Other Creditors

Accruals

inter-Company Creditors’
Bedroom Investors - ROI

. Page 10f 2

1,581,829.00

12,756.00

35,000.00

2,000.00 -

9,139,988.66
1,300,000.00

Estimated to Realise
£ £ £
ASSETS
Tangible Fixed Assets 3,748,075.77 Uncertain -

) : : } NIL NIL
Henslow Trading Limited (1,581,829.00) ’ '
‘Deficiency c/d ' (1,581,829.00)

Debtors 52,742.96 * Uncéita%n
Intercompany Debtors 10,043,158.16 Uncertain
- Cash at Bank 9,698.00 9,698.00
' ) 9,698.00 .
LIABILITIES
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS:- .
' NIL

o 9,698.00

2nd PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS:-
- NIL
' 9,698.00
DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGES PRE 15 SEPTEMBER 2003
OTHER PRE 15 SEPTEMBER 2003 FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
: NIL
9,698.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
: 9,698.00
DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGES POST 14 SEPTEMBER 2003 )
- . - NIL
9,698.00 -
Esﬁmated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought doWn) . ~NIL
' ' - S 9,698.00

28 May 2020 15:56




~ Insolvency Act 1986

Signature Shankly Limited
Company Registered Number: 09418371

Estimated Statement Of Affairs as at 9 April 2020

‘Book Value Estimated to Realise .
. . ; £ £ £
Bedroom Investors - Contingent ' . ‘ 13,800,000.00

25,871,573.66

‘Estimated d’eﬂcie’hcylsﬁrplus as regards non-preferential credi'tou_'s _ , . ‘ - .
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) , . ) (25,861,875.66)
R . , ' (25,861,875.66)

Issued and.called up capital. . - o

Ordinary Shareholders _ ‘ 1.00 )
' ' : : \ 1.00
TOTAL SURPLUS/(DEFICIENCY) . . (25,861,876.66)

Page20f2 o : - ' ' 28 May 2020 15:56




Duff & Phelps Ltd.
Signature Shankly Limited
Company Reglstered Number 0941 8371

B - Company Creditors’

Key Name Address

CDo1 DSG Chartered Accountants Castle Chambers, 43 Castle Stréet, Liverpool, L2 9TL 12,756.00

1 Entries Totalling 12,756.00
-

S // i




Duff & Phelps Ltd.
Signature Shankly Limited
Company Registered Numbej’: 09418371 .

. B2- Company Creditors - Consumer Creditors

Key . Name - Address .

-0 Entries Totalling

Signature

0.00




Duff & Phelps Ltd.
Signature Shankly Limited
Company Registered Number: 09418371

Employees. -

Key. - N_ame Address

) Entries Totalling

0.00

Sigr;ature / // J/ L’/ / V _
A




Duff & Phelps Ltd.

Signature Shankly Limited .
Company Registered Number:. 09418371
C - Shareholders ) :

Nominal No. Of Called Up Total Amt.’

© Key Name . Address Type
. Value Shares pershare Called Up
HS00  Signature Living Hotél Limited Cavern Count, 1st Floor, 8 Matheiw Street, Liverpoo), Ordinary 1.00 1 0.00 . 000
L2 6RE , : : :
1 Ordinary Entries Totalling 1
—’,. .
N ,-’.‘

Signature

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver. 2010

28 May 2020 11:19




Duff & Phelps Ltd.
Signature Shankly Limited
Directors ‘

Key - Name

RK0O 'Mr Lawrence Kenwright
’ Apartient 1
Millennium House °
60 Victoria Street
Liverpool
L16LD’

'Si‘gnature

—"4

Page 1 of 1-

IPS SQL Ver. 2010 © 28 May 2020 11:20




